96899

Recording requested by and when recorded mail to: LAW OFFICE OF JACK EUGENE TEETERS P.C. 2600 El Camino Real, Suite 600 Palo Alto, California 94306-1709

Documentary Transfer Tax Due: None - Transfer to Revocable Trust Without Consideration and Without Transfer of Equitable Interest

in By: Jáck Eugene Teeters

QUITCLAIM DEED

JOSEPH P. ZAFFARANO and JOYCE M. ZAFFARANO, husband and wife, hereby quitclaim to JOSEPH P. ZAFFARANO and JOYCE M. ZAFFARANO as trustees under the Zaffarano Family 1987 Trust the following-described real property in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon:

R3507-09A-400

East 1/2 of the North 30 feet of Government Lot 8 in Section 9 Township 35 South, Range 7 East W.M. less the West 30 Feet

Dated: December 27, 1988.

Joseph P. Zaffata

Vol. mg Page 2492

ce M. Zaffáránó

State of California, County of SAMAXMAK CONTRA COSTA:

On December 27, 1988

before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Joseph P. Zaffarano and Joyce M. Zaffarano, personally known to me or proved to me upon satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed it.

In witness whereof, I have executed this certificate and affixed my official seal.

lle NOTARY PUBLIC



Mail tax statements to: Mr. & Mrs. Joseph P. Zaffarano, 811 Mora Drive, Los Altos, California 94022

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

Filed	for record at request	t of				the	8th	dav
of	Feb.	A.D., 19	89 at	12:26	o'clock P_M., and duly	recorded in V	/ol. M89	
		of	Deeds		on Page2492	······		· · · ·
					Evelyn Biehn	County Clerk		
FEE	\$8.00				By Oauline			

0 **c**: 68,